

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT No.1/2005

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report dt. 04.05.2007)

Date: 08/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Because of the change of the counsel, chamber summons could not be taken out. The time to take out chamber summons was granted subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- as costs. The period for taking out chamber summons is extended by another two weeks subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- as costs, as directed earlier.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master