

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 1/2005

State of Jharkhand & Anr.

Plaintiff (s)

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

Defendant (s)

[OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS DT. 5.9.2007]

Date: 18/09/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Nitish Massey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv. for
Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

For D-1

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Shah, Adv.
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswa, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Service is complete.

Four weeks are granted to file written statement. Replication thereto
be filed within two weeks thereafter.

To come up after six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS Court Master