

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 1/2005

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim injunction and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ramita Gaba, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv

Mr. S.B. Upadhyaya, Sr Adv.
Mr. R.R. Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rohini Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.
Time of four weeks', as prayed for, is granted to the counsel for the plaintiff to file reply affidavit to the written statement filed by the defendants. List thereafter.

(Sonia)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Sr. P.A.

Court Master