

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.1/2005

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR. Petitioner(s)
 VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,interim injunction and office report))

Date: 03/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoranjan K. Jha,Adv.
 Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr. R.R. Dubey,Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
 Ms. Ramita Guha,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

Mr. G.B. Sewak,Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both sides submit that the documents which they propose to rely on is submitted in court. They are permitted to verify the documents and to submit their respective admission or denial of each of the documents. Granted four weeks time for admission or denial of the documents. In the meanwhile parties may file the list of witnesses also.

List the matter on 18.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
 Registrar