

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 1 OF 2005

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,interim injunction
and office report)

Date: 18/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Mrs.Chhaya Kumari,adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv
Mr.R.R.Dubey,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr.S.Madhusudhan,adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.
Ms.Ramita Guha,adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both sides represented. It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for
the State of Jharkhand that the original documents are produced.
Plaintiff Nos. 1 & 2 have filed their admission and denial of the
documents/annexures with respect to the documents filed by all the
defendants. The remaining parties are granted two weeks time as a
last chance for filing the statement of admission and denial with
respect to each document filed by the other party.

List the matter on 8.02.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB