

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.1 OF 2005

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,interim injunction and office report)

Date: 08/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Mr. R. R. Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.
Ms. Ramit Guha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Plaintiff has already filed the statement of admission and denial of the documents. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the defendant that statement regarding admission and denial is filed today on behalf of the State of Bihar. It is submitted that defendant does not propose to file any statement of admission and denial on behalf of Union of India. Three weeks' time sought for filing the statement of admission and denial of documents, granted.

List the matter on 4.3.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar