

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.1/2005

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Plaintiff(s) Mr.Sunil Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Rohini Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Mr.Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr.S.B.Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajesh R.Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms.Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
For Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

For Defendant(s) Mr.Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr.Aakash Partap, Adv.
For Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Defendant no.3 Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Sunil Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the Plaintiff-
State of Jharkhand brings to our knowledge that before framing of the
issues by the learned Registrar of this Court (Shri Sunil Thomas), he had
filed an application for

: 2 :

framing of additional issues. Shri S.B.Upadhyay, learned senior counsel
also informs that he has also filed the modified issues before the learned
Registrar.

In fact, the learned Registrar has noticed about the filing of such
application(s) but, while framing the issues, he has not taken into
consideration the prayers made in the application(s).

In our considered view, the matter now requires to be considered once
over again by the learned Registrar, including the framing of the
additional and modified issues, as requested by the learned senior counsel
appearing for the Plaintiffs, and pass appropriate orders.

Learned counsel for Defendant no.3 is also permitted to file appropriate reply to the application(s) filed before the learned Registrar.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar