

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.1 OF 2005

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim injunction,exemption from filing O.T. and orders )

Date: 11/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Priyanka Tyagi,adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.  
  
Mr.R.R.Dubey,adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
  
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.  
  
Ms.Shubhra Rai,adv.  
  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv  
  
Mr.Himanshu Shekhar,adv.  
Mr.Faisal Khan,adv.  
  
Mr.Amarjeet Singh,adv.  
Mrs.Sushma Suri,adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the Defendant No.3 has filed response to the proposed amended/modified issues submitted by the plaintiff No.1.

Contd.....2

ITEM NO.1

-2-

Ld.counsel seeks time for hearing on the issues. Time is granted.  
List the matter on 1.04.2014.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |