

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Original Suite (s). No(s). 1/2005

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sunil Kr.,Sr.adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv.  
Mr.S.B.Upadhyay,Sr.adv.  
Mr.R.R.Dubey,adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Shubhra Rai,adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv.  
Mr. V. K. Verma ,Adv.  
Mr.B.P.Nahar,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the State of Jharkhand has stated that the Jharkhand State Electicity Board(Plaintiff No.2) has been bifurcated into three units and the Bihar State Electricity Board(Defendant No.3) has also been bifurcated. Ld.counsel seek and are given four weeks time to file an application each for amending the memo of parties.

List again on 13.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB