

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2014 In Original Suit No. 1/2005

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Defendant(s)

With I.A. No. 5

(For amendment of cause title and office report)

Date : 20/04/2015 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Plaintiff(s)/ Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
Applicant(s) Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyaya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kuamr, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr.K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Reply to I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 be filed within four  
weeks' time.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar