

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 in Original Suit No. 1/2005

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Defendant(s)

(For amendment of the petition and cause title and office report)

Date : 01/07/2015

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Plaintiff(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.

For Defendant(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Perused letter dated 29.06.2015.

Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.07.01  
17:11:47 IST

List after four weeks.

Reason:

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar