

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2005

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2017 This suit was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Meetu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, reply to I.A. No. 4 of 2014 be filed within two weeks. No further opportunity shall be given in this behalf.

List after two weeks for arguments.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER