

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2005

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR
Ms. Meetu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a preliminary objection taken by the defendants that the suit in the present form is not maintainable. Issue no. 1 is framed on the basis of which this preliminary objection is raised.

Counsel for the parties agree that it is a jurisdictional issue and same can be decided without recording any evidence.

List the case for hearing after four weeks for arguments on the said issue along with interlocutory application(s) filed by the plaintiff(s).

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER