

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suite (s). No(s). 1/2005

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, AORMr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. R.R. Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR
Ms. Meetu Singh, Adv.Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makkar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It transpires from the record that on 10.04.2013 the Registrar framed the issues and submitted the same for the approval of the

Court. However, when the matter came up for hearing before the Court on 09.09.2013 this Court observed that the matter requires to be considered once over again inasmuch as, in the meantime, the plaintiffs had filed an application for framing of additional and modified issues. This exercise is yet to be done. Instead of remitting the case to the Registrar, this Court itself will frame the issues. Let all the parties bring the draft issues 30.08.2017.

List on 30.08.2017.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER