

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit No. 1/2005

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-08-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For parties

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R. K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR  
Mr. Avneet Chaudhary, Adv.Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.Mr. R. R. Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties, after due deliberations, agree that the issues framed by the Registrar on 10.04.2013 are properly framed and no addition or modification to the same is required.

It is also agreed that Issue Nos. 1 and 2 are jurisdictional issues on which no evidence is required and parties are ready to address their arguments thereon.

List the matter for arguments on 12<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER