

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit No. 1/2005

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Parties

Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR  
Mr. R. K. Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG.  
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R. K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. R. R. Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In our order dated 12.09.2017, we had observed that Mr.Ranjit Kumar, who was the Solicitor General of India at that time, may intervene in the matter and call a meeting of

the Chief Secretaries of the State of Bihar and the State of Jharkhand and try to find an amicable solution of the disputes which are the subject matter of the instant suit. This exercise could not be done as Mr. Ranjit Kumar has demitted the office of the Solicitor General of India.

In these circumstances, it would be appropriate if the Energy Secretary, Government of India, takes an initiative to convene such a meeting. The outcome of the meeting should be reported by the next date of hearing.

List the matter after two months.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER