

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit No. 1/2005

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-01-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Parties

Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Ms. Meetu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that Energy Secretary, Government of India, had convened a meeting and deliberations are going on.

The matter stands adjourned by four weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER