

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s).1/2005

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. R.R. Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel prays for and is  
granted two weeks' time to file copy of the report.

List after two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER