

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2005

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 5/2015 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE  
IA No. 4/2014 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 15-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR  
Ms. Ekta Bharati, Adv.  
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.(NP)  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Satvika Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kr.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are informed that the matter is settled between the two States as evidenced by a report dated 05.09.2018.

The suit is adjourned by two weeks to file the report dated 05.09.2018.

Let copies of the report be served to the advocates appearing for the parties.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)